06-14-2002 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 10212348	2 JILT
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party( > ^)
MARCONI INSTRUMENTS	Name:IFR LIMITED
1-18-02 LIMITED	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	1 22/ 2017 1/4/67
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: LONGACLEZ HOUSE
	SIXHILLS WAY
Other	City: STEVEN AGE State: UK Zip:SG1 2AN
Execution Date: 20 FEBRUARY 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
06/214,026	4,400,630
,	1
	tached? 🗹 Yes 🖵 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HALULD BROWN	7. ¥otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_3\s\
Name: 101303 1323010	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: LONGACLES HOUSE	,
SIX HILLS WAY	
City: STEWEN NGE State: UK Zip: SGI ZAN	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	(P) No Proposition
HAROLD T. BROWN H	Signature Date 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	<b>Z</b> .

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/13/9002 GTOW11 00000099 06214026 01 FC:581

560.00 0

**PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0217** 

RECORDATION FORM CONTINUATION SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
1 Name of Conveying Party:	2 Name of Receiving party:	1
Marconi Instruments Limited	IFR Limited	
4 continued Application numbers or patent numbers		
A. Patent Application No.	B patent No. (s)	٦
06/310,869	4,434,489	
06/404,474	4,518,929	
07/287,091	4,870,384	
07/596,675	5,079,522	
06/607,398	4,609,881	
07/899,480	5,237,291	
08/333,359	5,463,310	
07/931,150	5,375,065	
08/008,167	5,363,049	
08/071,576	5,399,975	
08/546,555	5,781,600	
08/749,918	5,974,362	
08/740,677	5,790,411	

## Further attachments:

- 1 Certificate of incorporation on change of name: Marconi Instruments Limited to IFR Instruments Limited
- 2 Certificate of incorporation on change of name: IFR Instruments Limited to IFR Limited

H Im

**Continuation sheet 1** 

PATENT

**REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0218** 



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 317241

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MARCON INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of IFP INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 20th February 1998

Conflict a free conf R. C. Elwards

R. C. Elwards

R. C. Elwards

For the Registrar of Companies CHARICE OF SECRETARIO

COMPANIES HOUSE 17 December 2001

HC006A

PLETER JAVES FOUS

CHARICRED SECRETARY

CHARICRED SECRETARY

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT

**RECORDED: 01/18/2002** 

**REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0219**